storage room for storage of small tools and materials necessary to maintain the Property as 
defined and required in Paragraph 12 below.

7. Rent.  

a. In consideration for the right to use and occupy the Premises as permitted 
herein, the Chamber shall pay to the City Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety 
Two Dollars ($17,892) per calendar year during the term of this Lease (“Rent”).  The 
Rent shall be divided into twelve equal payments of One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety 
One Dollars ($1,491) with one payment due on the First (1st) day of each calendar month 
beginning in January 1, 2017, and payable no later than the fifth (5th) day of each 
calendar month.

b. Commencing on January 1, 2018, and on January 1st in each year 
thereafter during the term of this Lease or any renewals thereof, the annual rent shall be

[...]

The City shall provide the following utilities to the Premises for use by the 
Chamber: water, wastewater, electric, trash and recycling, internet and gas (“Utilities”).  
In consideration for the right to use the Utilities, the Chamber shall pay to the City Six 
Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars ($637.00) per month during the term of this Lease 
(“Utility Fee”).  The Chamber shall pay the Utility Fee, in advance, on or before the tenth 
(10th) day of the then-current month.  The City reserves the right to make adjustments in 

the Utility Fee effective January first (1st) of each calendar year during the term of this